_1 \ B iiiii [a Issue Paper

Kenton County Schi ! | It’s about ALL Rids.

DATE:
12/16/2021

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):
Consider/Approve Change Order No. 1 with Century Construction for the Ryland
Heights Addition and Renovation Project — BG 21-143.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds;
Capital Construction Process — 702 KAR 4:160

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:
This is the first (1°%) change order for the Ryland Heights Addition and Renovation
Project associated with Century Construction. The original contract was

$4,368,195.00. This change order for an additional $18,451.58 with no previous change
orders makes the new contract sum $4,386,646.58.

Item No 1: Replace two (2) original exterior clerestory windows at front of existing
Cafeteria. ADD: $ 3,465.00

Item No 2: In conjunction with required relocation of gas line around the new
addition, replace two (2) existing gas lines (kitchen and heating system)
to the building with one (1) larger pipe.

ADD: $§  14,986.58

TOTAL ADD: $18,451.58

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR RYLAND HEIGHTS ADDITION AND
RENOVATION BG 21-143

The original contingency for this project $ 285,527.00
Total for prior approved change orders ($ 0.00)
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes $ 0.00
Total for current change orders (8 18.451.58)
Contingency Balance $ 267,075.42

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:
Addition of $18,451.58 to the existing contract for Century Construction.




RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Change Order No. 1 with Century Construction for the Ryland Heights
Addition and Renovation Project — BG 21-143 for an additional $18,451.58.

CONTACT PERSON:
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer

Principal/Administrator District Adminﬂmmr Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda
Principal — Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director — if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent’s mailbox



BAILA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nante and address) CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Addition & Renovation Ryland Heighis Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Elementary

3845 Stewart Drive Daie: 8/16/2021 Date: 12/10/2021

Ryland Heights, KY 41015

OWNER: (Name und address) ARCHITECT: (Nume and address) GONTRACTOR; (Nume und uddress)
Kenton County Board of Education PCA Architecture, PSC Century Construction, Inc.

1055 Eaton Drive 1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 34 Kenton Lunds Rd.

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 Ft. Wright, KY 41011 Erlanger, KY 41018

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item Nao. 01-01 (PCO-02)

Replace two original exterior clerestory windows at front of existing Cafeteria

Cost Benefit to Owner: Completes renovation of Cafeteria (rather than deferring into a future project) with replacement
remaining original windows that have been covered with film with new more energy efficient windows.

ADD 83,465

Ttem No. 01-02 (PCO 10)
In conjunction with required relocation of gas line around the new additon, replace two existing gas lines (kiichen and heating

system) to the building with one larger pipe.
Cost Benefit to 0wner. Provides a single gas line/service for the building for better long serviceability in lieu of two separate

services
ADD §14,986.58

The original Contruct Sum was 4.368,195.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 4,368,195.00
18451.58

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 8/8/22

A A B W A

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Chanige Directive until the cost and time have been sgreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PCA Architecture, PSC Century Construction, Inc. Kenton County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm namz) CONTRACTOR (Firm namej OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Dacument GT04™ - 2017. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amarican Insiltute of Architects. All rights raserved, The *American
Institute of Archdatis,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and *AlA Conlract Daocuments™ are registarad radesrarks and may nol be used without parmission. This decumant
was produced by AIA software 8t 13:35:24 ET on 124012021 under Order No.1686824626 which expires on 01/13/2022, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-lims

usp only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Docomants® Terms of Service. To raport copyright viclations, e-mall copyngh(@ala ory.
User Notos: (3BBADA4B)



Loy Yooy

IGNATURE ' ATURE | U SIGNATURE
Jim Kaiser, Senior Project Manager Johp Hodge, President Rob Haney
Executive Dircctor of Support
Operations
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
121021 [2-13-7
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Documant G701™ — 2017, Capyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Instilute of Archilects. All rights reserved. The "Amencin
Inslitute of Architacts,” “AlA," the AIA Logo and “AlA Conlracl Documenls” are registered trademarks and may nol ba used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software al 13:35:24 ET on 12/10/2021 under Order No.1686824626 which explres on 01/13/2022, Is nol for resale, is licensed for ane-lime

use only, and may anly bs used In accardance with the AtA Caonlract Dacumaents® Terms of Sarvice. Ta repari copyrighl violalions, e-mail copyright@ala org.
User Notas: (3BYADA4E)



